A2

Milwaukie, Cregon, May 7th. 1918,

The one hundred ninety-fouth regular mesting of the Council of
the Town of Milwaukie was held on the ebove named date. Yeeting
" called to order by Mayor Snyder. Fresent, Mayor Snyder, councilmen
. Shindler, Miller and Rates, Recorder Mathews, Marshal Riley and
Treasirer Streib, The minutes of .the one hundred ninety-third regular
mebting of the Council held on the 2nd day of April, 1918, and the
minutes of the adjourned meeting of the one-hundred ninety-third regul
held on the 5th day of April, 1918,- also the minutes of the special
meetings of the council held on the 6th and 25th days 4&f April, 1918,
were read &nd approved -as read. Movediby councilman Miller and
seconded by councilmen Rates that the Town of Milwaukie appropriate
§7.50 to purchase a flag to place on City Hall, Motion carried.
Upon motion duly made and carried, the Water Supt. was- instructed to

lay a 3/4 inch water pipe to the office of the Oceanic Shipbuilding Co.

Upon motion duly made and carried, $125%00 was appropriated out of
the City Treassury to open and improve 32nd Street, North of Harrison
Street, The following bills were read and allowed-by the Fineance
Committee and upon motion duly made and carried, the Recorder was
instricted to draw warrants.in peyment of the same: :
J. W. Frutchey, rerairing elctric light wires in City Hell.. §3.90
P. R. L, & P..Co, for lighting for March & pril., 1918.. - 297,50
P. R. L. & P, Co, for lighting Hall.& Fire Dept. for .

March & April........... . . . 3.98
P. R. L. & P..Co,.for electric Power furnished..... .o 10.00
Philip 8treib, for salary.......... = -, . : 20,00
Samuel Riley, for salary....,... =~ . <. . - 54.00
Samuel Riley, for salery........ e © 45,00
Fest Side Mill & Lumber Co. for wood for.Fire Dept... - 5.00
Milwaukie. Garage, for distillate & Gasoline..... 4,92
C. J. velson, for drayage...... , . - . 2,00
Hodson-Feenaughty Go. for material....... .. Co. ¢ 31,17
D. P. Mathews for salary......... ; ) " .25,00
Wm, Adams, City Treasury of Portlend, for water..: . 181,60
" P. D. Cunningham, for 100 dog tags..... .. o 4.55

Water Dept. for water....... . ’ ) 3.00

Upon motion dgly‘made and carried, the council adjourned.

L %MM_,_‘_..;_

) . © Recorder.
Town pall Milwaukile, Oregon, June 4th, 1918,

The one hundred:ninety-fifth regular meeting of the Council of the
Town of Milwaukie was held on the above named date. Meeting called t
order by Mayor Bnyder. Present, Mayor Snyder, Councilmen, Shindler,
Grasle, Miller, Rates and Seavey, Recorder .Mathews and Marshal Riley

The minutes of the one hundred ninety-fourth regular meeting held
the 7th.day of May, 1918, was read and approved as réad. Upon motion
of councilmen Miller duly made and carried, Charles Counsell was ins
to borrow or hire the grader from the County end grade up several
blocks of streets in Milwaukie and try it out, and that $100.00 be
appropriated for that purpose. The petition of Fdwerd G. 8mith for
& pool room license to-conduct a pool room in the Gratton Hiotel was
read and upon motion duly maede and carried the Recorder was instruct
to issue & pool room licenmse to Mr. Smith. Upon motion of Councilmen
Miller duly made and carried, the recorder was instructed to send
a bill for $5.00 to the Multnomah Amateur Athlatié:Club for dancing
permit. Upon motion duly made and carried, the dancing permit fee
of $6.00 due the Town from the Auxillary of Batteries A. and B,
was -remitted., The recorder was instructed to notify the property
owners on Washington Street between Front Street.and Main Street’

to repair the sidewalk adjacent to their property. Moved by councilman

Grasle and seconded by councilman Seavey that the salary of the Reco

and yarshal be raised each §10.00 per month. Motion withdrawn. Upon

motion of councilman Shindler duly seconded by councilman Grasle

and carried, the Recorder salary was raised to $40,00 per month.
Moved by councilman Grasle and seconded by councilman Rates that

the salary of the Mershal be raised $10.00 per month.

The following bills were fead and allowed by the Finénce Commitee
and upon motion duly mads and carried, the recorder was instructed
to drew warrants in payment of the same: o

Water Department, for water...... .. : $3.00.

Philip Streidb, for salary........ 20:00.
W. H. Counsell, for labor and material...... . 108, 30.
D. P. Mathews, for salary and stamps fum'ished.... 26.50.
A. H. Dowling, for 4% days services as dencing inspector.. 18.00
M. L. Kline, for material for Water Dept.... - 20.60.
J. W. Hart, for material for Water Dept...... 33.19.
H. W. Sharp & Co. for belting...... PR .-, B.70,
Samuel Riley for salary...... . 45.00.

L

-~

ar

O

on

truc ted

3d

rder




